503620891 12/21/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3667522

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GRACO MINNESOTA INC.			12/16/2015	
			·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:				
Street Address:	1380 BEVERAGE DRIVE, SUITE W			
City:	STONE MOUNTAIN			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30083			
Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.			
Street Address:	88 11TH AVENUE NE			
City:	MINNEAPOLIS			
State/Country:	MINNE	SOTA		
Postal Code:	55413			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number	_	
Property Type Patent Number:		8887965		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(612)623-6944	unsuccessful it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6126236769		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6126236769 pto@graco.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6126236769 pto@graco.com DOUGLAS B. FARROW		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6126236769 pto@graco.com	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6126236769 pto@graco.com DOUGLAS B. FARROW PO BOX 1441	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6126236769 pto@graco.com DOUGLAS B. FARROW PO BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6126236769 pto@graco.com DOUGLAS B. FARROW PO BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 1677US2	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	(612)623-6944 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6126236769 pto@graco.com DOUGLAS B. FARROW PO BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 1677US2 DOUGLAS B. FARROW	ent via US Mail.	

source=1677US2Assignment_toGracoMNandAxia#page1.tif source=1677US2Assignment_toGracoMNandAxia#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The Company styled:

GRACO MINNESOTA INC. 88.11th Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA State of Incorporation: Minnesota

Hereinafter called "GRACO"

And:

The Company styled:

AXIA ACQUISITION CORPORATION 1380 Beverage Drive, Suite W Stone Mountain, GA 30083 State of Incorporation: Delaware

Hereinafter called the "AXIA"

Who have decided and agreed upon the following:

WHEREAS, both parties are jointly the rightful owner of the below United States Letters Patent as follows:

Patent No <u>Title</u> 8,887,965 FILL PORT ASSEMBLY FOR COUPLING TOOLS TO A FEED PUMP

WHEREAS, an Assignment document was executed on November 1, 2011 and filed on February 15, 2013 which incorrectly indicated Graco as sole owner (copies attached).

Now, therefore, GRACO wishes to add AXIA to the ownership of said patent.

(signature page follows)

PATENT PATENT REEL: 037339 FRAME: 0803 Thus done and executed this 16th day of Darember, 2015.

GRACO MINNESOTA INC.

Karen Park Gallivan Vice President and Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 th

day of December 2015 by Karen Park Gallivan.

Nancy Skaalnad Notary Public My Commission Expires January 31, 2020.



AXIA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

NAME TITLE 2.80

day or Geerber 2015 by Thomas J. Doly S. nis 11 NUMBER OF THOMAS Subscribed and sworn to before me this ANNUMB. Notary P My Compliasion Expires "Information and a second

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037339 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 12/21/2015